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T{TRANSFER OF EMPLOYEES OF THE MIN-
ISTRY OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
Co-0PERATION ON COMPASSIONATE
GROUNDg

32. SHrR1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of CoMmmu-
NITY DEVELOPMENT AND COOPERATION
be pleased to state:

(a) the number of requests received from the employees of his Ministry and its subordinate offices, seeking their transfer from one place to the other on compassionate grounds during the last year and the number of such requests on which decision was taken (i) in three months; and (ii) in six months and the number of those requests on which no decision has so far been laken; and

(b) whether any time limit has been prescribed by his Ministry for taking decisions on such requests?]
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(@) sir &0

f[Tee DEPUTY MINISTER oF
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AaND COOPERATION (SHrT B, S. MURTHY):
(a) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House,

(b) No.]

Pwor PROJECTS FOR URBAN
CoMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

33. Surt BAIRAGI DWIBEDY: Will the Minister of HraLTH be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have made any suggestion to the State Governments to start a few pilot projects for urban community development in their States;

1[ 1 English translation,
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(b) if so, what are the main purposes of these projects; and

(e) what has been the reaction of:
State Governments?

Tue MINISTER or HEALTH (SHRI-D. P. KARMARKAR): (a) to (¢) The
draft programme of Urban Commu--
nity Development was discussed by the Second Conference of State Ministers for Town and Country Planning. held at Trivandrum in October, 1961, which recommended that the programme might be circulated for opi--
nion amongst the State Governments.
It was also recommended by the Conference that at least one pilot project may be undertaken in each State.
The programme has accordingly been circulated amongst the State Governments. The Central Government intend to provide some financial assistance to the States; the pattern and other allied matters are under consideration, It is expected that a communication to State Governments in this regard will be issued;
shortly.
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- +[SuprLy oF Hinpr CLIPPINGS IN THE MinNiSTRY oF COMMUNITY DEVELOP-
MENT AND COOPERATION

34. Sart NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
"HAN: Will the Min'ster of COMMUNI-TY DEVELOPMENT AND COOPERATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry and its attached offices have made any arrangement under which clippings of news, letters to the editor and editorial notes etc, published in Hindi newspapers, magazines, etc. on matters relating to those offices, are regularly received from the Press Information Bureau;

(b) if so, which are those offices that have made such arrangements;
and

(e) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, what other alternative arrangement has been made for keeping in touch with the public reaction ventilated in the "Hindi newspapers?]
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(st dto wmo ®fm) : (%) ot & |
arEifad fawE {iX gewre WA
¥ grafag a9 ferdy aumETCe #Y
FAG I TRHAT ST FTT T HAT
#1 frafaa &5 & S99 sy & )

(@) =@ waew & FrE e
FITT TET £ 1 e
(1) 5= & @@ Fear |

${Tae DEPUTY MINISTER or
~COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
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COOPERATION (SHrI B. S. MURTHY) :
(a) Yes, Sir. Clippings from Hindd newspapers only relating to the Ministry of Community Development and Cooperation are supplied to this Ministry by the Press Information Bureay regularly. N

(b) There are no attached offices of this Ministry,

(c) Does not arise.]
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+{Suppry or HINDI CLIPPINGS IN '"HE
MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

35, Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU
HAN: Will the Minister of Foob ANI AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry and it attached offices have made any ar rangement under which clippings ¢

4+ { 1English translation.

